
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1227
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
AGRA ETAWAH RAILWAY LINE
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Agra-Etawah railway line alongwith percentage of increase in expenditure on this project on account of slow pace of the work; and

(b) the time by which the said railway line is likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): The work is progressing as per the availability of resources. An expenditure of Rs. 119.43 crore was incurred till 01.04.2009 against the sanctioned cost of Rs. 214.90 crore. The section Agra-Fatehabad-Bah is targeted for completion during 2010-11.
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